Legislative Council Action On After Deadline Requests to Introduce Legislation Second Regular Session 124th Legislature February 25, 2010

SPONSOR: LR 2608	Rep. Adams, Herbert C. An Act To Decriminalize Violations of Rules Adopted by the Baxter State Park Authority	Action FAILED
SPONSOR: LR 2574	Sen. Bowman, Peter B. An Act Relating to the Governor's Duty To Review National Guard Federalization Orders	FAILED
SPONSOR: LR 2595	Rep. Cebra, Richard M. An Act To Require That Maine Welfare Recipients Submit To Random Drug Testing	FAILED
SPONSOR: LR 2606	Sen. Gooley, Walter R. An Act To Prohibit Texting while Operating a Motor Vehicle	FAILED
SPONSOR: LR 2585	Rep. Langley, Brian D. An Act To Require Insurance Companies To Provide Claims Data Information	FAILED
SPONSOR: LR 2601	Sen. Perry, Joseph C. An Act To Establish the Feature Motion Picture Fair Business Practices Act	TABLED 2/25/2010
SPONSOR: LR 2594	Rep. Sarty, Jr., Ralph W. An Act To Allow School Districts and Municipalities the Option To Seek Less Expensive Health Insurance Alternatives	FAILED
SPONSOR: LR 2618	Rep. Dill, Cynthia A. Resolve, Directing Maine Revenue Services To Report to the Legislature on Future Compliance with the Streamlined Sales and Use Tax Agreement Compact	FAILED
SPONSOR: LR 2623	Sen. Nutting, John M. An Act To Enhance Fire Suppression Activity through Enforcement of the Commercial Forestry Excise Tax	PASSED

SPONSOR: LR 2624	Rep. Stevens, Sara R. Resolve, Regarding Promotional Credits at the Racino	TABLED 2/25/2010	
SPONSOR: LR 2564	Rep. Nelson, Mary P. Resolve, To Explore Ways to Allow School Districts and Municipalities to Seek Savings through Self-insurance for Teachers' Health Insurance	FAILED	
SPONSOR: LR 2507	Sen. Perry, Joseph C. An Act Regarding the Suspension of a Person's License If That Person Is Charged with Operating a Motor Vehicle while under the Influence of Drugs	FAILED	
	JOINT RESOLUTION		
SPONSOR: LR 2602	Rep. Legg, Edward P. JOINT RESOLUTION MEMORIALIZING THE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES AND THE UNITED STATES CONGRESS TO ENACT THE LYME AND TICK-BORNE DISEASES PREVENTION, EDUCATION AND RESEARCH ACT OF 2009	PASSED	
	JOINT RESOLUTION		
SPONSOR: LR 2529	Rep. Russell, Diane Marie JOINT RESOLUTION MEMORIALIZING THE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES AND THE UNITED STATES CONGRESS TO SUPPORT A STRONG CLEAN ENERGY BILL	PASSED	
	JOINT RESOLUTION		
SPONSOR: LR 2617	Sen. Marrache, Lisa T. JOINT RESOLUTION MEMORIALIZING CONGRESS TO MAKE EXEMPTIONS FROM THE ETHANOL FUEL PROVISIONS OF THE FEDERAL CLEAN AIR ACT	PASSED	
JOINT RESOLUTION			
SPONSOR: LR 2619	Rep. Shaw, Michael A. JOINT RESOLUTION MEMORIALIZING THE UNITED STATES NAVY TO NAME A NEW BATH IRON WORKS ARLEIGH BURKE DESTROYER THE USS BELKNAP	PASSED	